## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name Execution Date		
Wayne McKEOUGH				10/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
Street Address:	1188 Sherbrooke Street West				
City:	Montreal, Quebec				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H3A 3G2				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1178		11780	0146		
Application Number: 11780146   CORRESPONDENCE DATA A					
Fax Number: (514)288-8389					
Fax Number:   (514)268-6369     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   514-847-4259					
Phone: 514-847-4259					
Email: ipauze@ogilvyrenault.com					
Correspondent Name:   Sebastien Clark - OGILVY RENAULT LLP     Address Line 1:   1981 McGill College Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 1600					
Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3A 2Y3					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11014-260US SC/IP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sebastien Clark		
Total Attachments: 2 source=11014-260US#page1.tif source=11014-260US#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

## WHEREAS, I/we, Wayne McKEOUGH

(Name of Assignor/s)

whose full post office address is/are <u>Alcan Gove, Nhulumby, NT, Australia</u> has/have invented certain improvements in <u>"Deformable/Inflatable Wear Liner"</u> and described in a patent application executed on <u>July 19, 2007</u>

and

WHEREAS, Alcan International Limited

(full name of Assignee)

of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montréal, Québec H3A 3G2 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

1 . . . <sup>1</sup>5.4

SIGNED at <u>GOVE</u>, this <u>12 TH</u>.

day of

r Za

 $\langle T \rangle$ 

<u>ОСТОНЕК</u>,2007.

01479

Wayne McKEOUGH (signature of Assignor/s)

(signature of Witness)

**RECORDED: 11/01/2007**